



**BID TABULATION**

Gardner Municipal Airport (K34)  
Gardner, Kansas



Base Bid - Construct Turf Connecting Taxiway from Runway 8/26 to Runway 17/35 and Relocate Runway 17 Threshold  
Add Alternate No. 1 - Seeding and Hydro-Mulch  
Add Alternate No. 2 - Sodding, Seeding, and Hydro-Mulch

KDOT Project No.: AV-2024-04 (Design)  
KDOT Project No.: AV-2024-85 (Construction)  
Bid Opening: April 5, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. (CDT)

Item No.	Spec No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC		Gunter Construction Co.		Home Center Construction, Inc.		MegaKC Corp.	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid - Construct Turf Connecting Taxiway from Runway 8/26 to Runway 17/35 and Relocate Runway 17 Threshold</b>														
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 15,285.00	\$ 15,285.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	TEMP	Temporary Marking, Lighting, and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
3	P-152	Embankment In Place	765	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 37,485.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 63,495.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 89,505.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,675.00
4	P-152	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal and Replacement	10	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00
5	D-701	23" x 14" RCPHE	68	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 12,308.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 9,656.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,860.00
6	D-701	23" x 14" RCPHE End Section	2	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 3,430.00
7	PTM	Permanent Transition Mat	96	S.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,976.00
8	C-102	Erosion Control Barrier (Straw Wattle)	20	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 275.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 53.00
9	T-905	Placement of Topsoil (Obtained on Site)	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 59,850.00
10	L-125	Furnish and Install L-853 Taxiway Retroreflective Edge Marker (Blue)	28	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,900.00
11	L-125	Reinstall L.I.R.L. (LED) Stake Mounted (Green Lens)	2	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	MARK	60' x 10' Runway End Marker	2	EA.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 19,607.00	\$ 39,214.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 94,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 94,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 146,114.00</b>	<b>\$ 146,114.00</b>	<b>\$ 210,493.00</b>	<b>\$ 210,493.00</b>	<b>\$ 186,855.00</b>	<b>\$ 186,855.00</b>	<b>\$ 239,524.00</b>	<b>\$ 239,524.00</b>

Item No.	Spec No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC		Gunter Construction Co.		Home Center Construction, Inc.		MegaKC Corp.	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Add Alternate No. 1 - Seeding and Hydro-Mulch</b>														
1	TREC	Erosion Control Blanket, Type 2B	5,223	S.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,057.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,280.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 21,675.45	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,338.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,115.00
2	T-901	Permanent Seeding	1.6	ACRE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,240.00
3	T-901	Overseeding	1.6	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,120.00
4	T-901	Watering	1	L.S.	\$ 13,342.50	\$ 13,342.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,899.55	\$ 5,899.55	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
5	T-908	Hydro-Mulch	0.5	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00
<b>ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 33,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 33,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 30,920.50</b>	<b>\$ 30,920.50</b>	<b>\$ 43,215.00</b>	<b>\$ 43,215.00</b>	<b>\$ 65,038.00</b>	<b>\$ 65,038.00</b>	<b>\$ 50,125.00</b>	<b>\$ 50,125.00</b>

Item No.	Spec No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC		Gunter Construction Co.		Home Center Construction, Inc.		MegaKC Corp.	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Add Alternate No. 2 - Sodding, Seeding, and Hydro-Mulch</b>														
1	TREC	Erosion Control Blanket, Type 2B	3,908	S.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,770.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,678.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 16,218.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 23,448.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,540.00
2	T-901	Permanent Seeding	1.3	ACRE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,070.00
3	T-901	Overseeding	1.3	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,535.00
4	T-901	Watering	1	L.S.	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.30	\$ 5,900.30	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
5	T-904	Sodding (Fescue)	1,315	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 18,541.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 11.61	\$ 15,267.15
6	T-908	Hydro-Mulch	0.5	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00
<b>ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 42,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 38,298.00</b>		<b>\$ 53,810.00</b>		<b>\$ 94,498.00</b>		<b>\$ 57,062.15</b>	

	Engineer's Estimate	Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC	Gunter Construction Co.	Home Center Construction, Inc.	MegaKC Corp.
<b>BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 127,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 177,034.50</b>	<b>\$ 253,708.00</b>	<b>\$ 251,893.00</b>	<b>\$ 289,649.00</b>
<b>BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 136,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 184,412.00</b>	<b>\$ 264,303.00</b>	<b>\$ 281,353.00</b>	<b>\$ 296,586.15</b>